

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

804 E Navasota St

Groesbeck, TX 76642

											SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY since Seller has occupied the F			
	,	·	,	(ap	oro:	kimate date) or ne	er),	now	long	since Seller has occupied the F	rop	erty?	,
Section 1 The Prese			,				acc date) of fie	vei (JCCu	pied	ine Property			
Section 1. The Prope	not e	as t	he it lish th	ems	m	ark	ed below: (Mark Yes	(Y)	, No	(N),	or Unknown (U).)			
Item	1	- CLUIDI		1	4113	io L	e conveyed. The contra	ict w	ill de	termir	or Unknown (U).) ne which items will & will not convey	<i>'</i> .		
Cable TV Wiring	Y	N	U			em		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	L
Carbon Monoxide Det.	1V	-	-	-			Propane Gas:		V		Pump: sump grinder	Ť	1	_
Ceiling Fans	14	_		-			ommunity (Captive)		V		Rain Gutters	1	-	_
Cooktop	IV	-		-			n Property		V		Range/Stove	V		_
Dishwasher	1	V		1		ot T			V		Roof/Attic Vents	./		-
Disposal	V		-	-			om System		V		Sauna	V	1	_
	V			1			wave				Smoke Detector			_
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		1			Οι	utdo	or Grill		1		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		1	
Exhaust Fans		V,		Ī	Pa	tio/	Decking		7		Spa		V/	
Fences		V			_		ing System	./	V	\vdash		_	V	_
Fire Detection Equip.	V				Po		3 -) - 1 - 1 - 1		1		Trash Compactor	_	V	_
French Drain		V			Po	ol F	quipment	-	./		TV Antenna		V	
Gas Fixtures	/						Maint. Accessories		./		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		
Natural Gas Lines	V						leater		1	-	Window Screens Public Sewer System	V		
									V		1 dblic Sewel System	V		_
ltem				Y	N	U			Δ	dditio	onal Information			
Central A/C			9	/			√ electric gas	num						_
Evaporative Coolers		,			/		number of units:	iidii	DCI	OI uii	its.			_
Wall/Window AC Units							number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)				1			if yes, describe:							
Central Heat			1	/			electricgas	num	hor	of uni	to:			
Other Heat			1	1			if yes, describe:	idili	DCI	OI UIII	is.			_
Oven				١,			number of ovens:			elec	trio cos II			_
Fireplace & Chimney				1	7		woodgas log	-	mo		tric gas other:other:			
Carport			12	7			attached _v/not a				Julei.			_
Garage			1,	/	1		✓ attached not a							_
Garage Door Openers			1	1	/		number of units:	illac	neu		mumah a f			
Satellite Dish & Controls			\top	1	/		owned leased	from	n:		number of remotes:			
Security System			\dashv	1	7		owned leased		_					_
Solar Panels				1	1		owned leased							
Nater Heater			1	7	+		electric \(\square \) gas	oth	-					_
Water Softener			1	1	7		owned leased				number of units:			
Other Leased Items(s)			\dashv	1	1	\dashv	if yes, describe:	IIOII	1					

804 E Navasota St

Concerning the Property at						Groesbe	ck.	TX 76	6642		
Underground Lawn Spr	inkler		1/	Groesbeck, TX 76642 automatic manual areas covered:							
Septic / On-Site Sewer	Facility		TY I								
	-			n yes,	attac	inionnatio	IAL	out Or	n-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-140)7)	
Water supply provided I Was the Property built b	oy. <u>v</u> ci	11y \	Well MUI	D_0	co-op	unknown		other:			
III VES COMPRIA CI	an and	Ottoob	TAD ADDO								
Roof Type:	onsida	allacii	1AIX-1900	conc	erning	g lead-based	pai	nt haza	ards).		
Is there an overlay ro	of cove	ring o	n the Pror	orty.	_ Age	glee en maré	Ar	<u>5.</u>	(аррг	oxim	ate)
covering)? yes _/ no	unk	nown	ii tile i lo	Jerty	(Simil	gles or root	CO1	/ering	ards). (appi placed over existing shingle	s or	roo
are need of repair?	or any c	of the i	tems listed	in thi	is Sec	ction 1 that a	re r	not in v	vorking condition, that have d	efect	S O
are need of repair? y	62 11	o ii yes	s, describe	(attac	ch add	litional sheet	s if ı	necess	sary):		0, 0.
					1311111						
Soution 2 A								<			
aware and No (N) if we	eller) aw	vare o	f any defec	cts or	malf	unctions in	any	of the	e following?: (Mark Yes (Y) i	f vou	aro
	u are no	t awa	re.)						0 (you	aic
Item	Y	N	Item				Y	N	Item	1	
Basement		V	Floors				ŀ.	V	Sidewalks	Y	_
Ceilings		V.	Founda	tion /	Slab(s)		1	Walls / Fences	+	V
Doors		V	Interior			0)			Windows		V
Driveways		V	Lighting								i
Electrical Systems		V	Plumbin						Other Structural Components	+	1
Exterior Walls		1	Roof	3 - 1	201110			./			_
Section 3. Are you (Se you are not aware.)	ller) aw	are of	any of the	e follo	owing	conditions	: (M	ark Ye	es (Y) if you are aware and I	No (N	1) if
Condition				Y	N	Conditio					_
Aluminum Wiring				+		Previous		ndatio	n Donaina	Y	N
Asbestos Components					1	Previous	Poo	f Done	n Repairs		V
Diseased Trees: oak v	vilt				1				ctural Repairs	+,	V
Endangered Species/Hab		Proper	tv			Radon Ga		ei Siru	ctural Repairs	1	-
Fault Lines		•	,		1	Settling	33			1	V
Hazardous or Toxic Wast	e				1	Soil Move	mei	nt		V	. /
Improper Drainage						Subsurfac			e or Pite	+	V
Intermittent or Weather S	prings									-	1
Landfill	· <u> </u>					Underground Storage Tanks Unplatted Easements				1	
Lead-Based Paint or Lead	d-Based	Pt. H	azards		V	Unrecorde				+	V
Encroachments onto the Property						Urea-form					V
mprovements encroaching on others' property						Water Per				+-	1
Located in 100-year Floor	dplain					Wetlands			ty	1	-
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)					V			•			V
Located in Floodway (If ye	es, attac	h TAF	R-1414)		V	Wood Rot	t	72 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -	7-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-		V
Present Flood Ins. Covera	age							tion of	termites or other wood		
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)					V	destroying	g ins	ects (\	WDI)		V
Previous Flooding into the					V				or termites or WDI	\Box	V
Previous Flooding onto th	vious Flooding onto the Property								NDI damage repaired		1/

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

Located in Historic District

Initialed by: Buyer: _

and Seller: TA

Previous Fires

Page 2 of 5

804 E Navasota St Groesbeck, TX 76642

Historic F	Property Designation	TV	Tormite on MDL I	
Previous	Use of Premises for Manufacture		Termite or WDI damage needing repair	V
of Methar	mphetamine		Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	1
If the ans		paire	a caused by settling	
Section 4. which has necessary	*A single blockable main drain may . Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equivers not been previously disclosed in this /):	quipment, o s notice?	uction entrapment hazard for an individual. or system in or on the Property that is in need of re yes no If yes, explain (attach additional she	epair,
Section 5. not aware Y N			Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you	
	unresolved permits, or not in compliance	, or other a with buildi	Iterations or repairs made without necessary permits,	with
<u>N</u>	Homeowners' associations or maintenan Name of association:	ice fees or a	assessments. If yes, complete the following:	
	Manager's name:		Phone:	
,	Any unpaid fees or assessment for the lift the Property is in more than one attach information to this notice.	ne Property ssociation,	Phone: per and are: mandatory volur ? yes (\$) no provide information about the other associations belo	ntary w or
_ N	The same of the sa		ourts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided inte	
_ <u>N</u>	Any notices of violations of deed restriction Property.	ons or gove	ernmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of	f the
_ <u>N</u>	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings d to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankrup	lirectly or in	directly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not lim	nited
_ <u>N</u>	Any death on the Property except for tho to the condition of the Property.	se deaths	caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrela	ated
<u> </u>	Any condition on the Property which mate	erially affect	s the health or safety of an individual.	
_ <u>N</u>	nazards such as aspestos, radon, lead-ba	ased paint, documenta	tion identifying the extent of the remediation (for exam	
N	Any rainwater harvesting system located water supply as an auxiliary water source	on the Prop	perty that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a pu	ıblic
N	The Property is located in a propane gas s	ystem serv	ce area owned by a propane distribution system retaile	r.
_ N	Any portion of the Property that is located	in a ground	dwater conservation district or a subsidence district.	

Concerning the Property a	ıt	804 E Navasota St Groesbeck, TX 76642							
If the answer to any of the	items in Section 5 is yes, explain	in (attach additional sheets if necessa	агу):						
	()	1							
Section 6. Seller has	has not attached a survey	/ of the Property.							
Section 7. Within the last regularly provide inspect	st 4 years, have you (Seller)	received any written inspection re	ports from persons who mitted by law to perform						
Inspection Date Type			No. of Pages						
Note: A buyer st Proper	nould not rely on the above-cited ty. A buyer should obtain inspec	I reports as a reflection of the current ctions from inspectors chosen by the i	condition of the						
Section 8. Check any tax Homestead	exemption(s) which you (Sell Senior Citizen	ler) currently claim for the PropertyDisabled	ouyer. I:						
Wildlife Managemer Other:	nt Agricultural	Disabled Disabled Vo Unknown	eteran						
Section 9. Have you (sorovider? yes no	Seller) ever filed a claim	for damage to the Property	with any incurence						
Section 11. Does the Property	perty have working smoke de	etectors installed in accordance w							
including performance,	location, and power source require	amily or two-family dwellings to have won ing code in effect in the area in which the ements. If you do not know the building of ct your local building official for more inform	e dwelling is located,						
impairment from a licens the seller to install smol	r trie aweiling is hearing-impaired; sed physician; and (3) within 10 day ke detectors for the hearing-impaire	ne hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer or a n (2) the buyer gives the seller written evi- s after the effective date, the buyer makes ed and specifies the locations for installat s and which brand of smoke detectors to in	dence of the hearing s a written request for						
eller acknowledges that th	e statements in this notice are t	true to the best of Seller's belief and naccurate information or to omit any i	that no person including						
signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date						
rinted Name:		Printed Name:	Date						
TAR-1406) 02-01-18	Initialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller: TA,	Page 4 of 5						

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TAR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Prop	erty:
---	-------

Electric:	phone #:
Sewer: lity of Groesbeck	phone #:
Water: 11 3 11 11	phone #:
Cable: Northland	priorie #.
Cable. North and	phone #:
Trash: City of Groesbeck	phone #:
Natural Gas: Atmos	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane: N/A	phone #:
	priorie #.
Internet: N/A	phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	





APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

			sota St	Groesbeck	1
			(Street Addres	ss and City)	
residentia based pa may pro behaviora seller of based pa known le prior to po NOTICE: B. SELLER' 1. PREs	VARNING STATEMENT: all dwelling was built prior aint that may place young buce permanent neurolo all problems, and impaired any interest in residential aint hazards from risk ass ad-based paint hazards. A archase." Inspector must be properl S DISCLOSURE: SENCE OF LEAD-BASED P (a) Known lead-based paint	to 1978 is notified a children at risk of gical damage, incomemory. Lead pois real property is ressments or inspectorisk assessment of the composition of the composi	that such property medeveloping lead poisuluding learning distroning also poses a equired to provide the tions in the seller's reinspection for possed by federal law. -BASED PAINT HAZA	nay present exposure to soning. Lead poisoning in sabilities, reduced intelliquent particular risk to pregnate to pregnate the buyer with any information possession and notify the sible lead-paint hazards in ARDS (check one box only)	lead from lead- young children gence quotient, int women. The mation on lead- e buyer of any s recommended
2. REC	b) Seller has no actual kno ORDS AND REPORTS AVA a) Seller has provided the and/or lead-based paint	ILABLE TO SELLER e purchaser with a	(check one box only): Ill available records	and reports pertaining to I	
\boxtimes	b) Seller has no reports of Property.	or records pertaining	to lead-based paint	t and/or lead-based paint	hazards in the
1. E	RIGHTS (check one box on Buyer waives the opportunit ead-based paint or lead-base Within ten days after the ef- selected by Buyer. If lead- contract by giving Seller wri	by to conduct a risk ed paint hazards. fective date of this chased paint or lead tten notice within 14	ontract, Buyer may h -based paint hazards	nave the Property inspecte s are present. Buver man	ed by inspectors
D. BUYER'S	noney will be refunded to Bu ACKNOWLEDGMENT (che Buyer has received copies of	eck applicable boxes) all information listed	above.		
(a) provi addendun records a	Buyer has received the pamp S' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: B de Buyer with the fede n; (c) disclose any known and reports to Buyer perta buyer a period of up to 10	rokers have informed rally approved par lead-based paint an ining to lead-based	l Seller of Seller's oblig mphlet on lead po d/or lead-based pain paint and/or lead-ba	gations under 42 U.S.C. 48 bisoning prevention; (b) it hazards in the Property ased paint hazards in th	complete this r; (d) deliver all
F. CERTIFIC	in for at least 3 years following ATION OF ACCURACY: bir knowledge, that the inform	g the sale. Brokers ar The following perso	e aware of their response have reviewed the	onsibility to ensure compliant the information above and	nce
			1	Amm	2-11-19
Buyer		Date	Seller Truman Arney		Date
Buyer		Date	Seller		Date
Other Broker		Date	Listing Broker Diana L. Jones		Date

(TAR 1906) 10-10-11